Race Date

October 08, 2022

Team - Dunlap MS
Team Score (places): 88

1624
1626
1627
1623
1622
1628
1625

N Ok WN -

Josie Kroll
Aubrey Ott

Ellie Spanhook
Aanika Joshi
Reagen Criswell
Grace Tranel
Emma Martin

Team - Eureka
Team Score (places): 126

1681
1678
1676
1682
1684
1679
1680

NOoO O, WN -

Team - Washington Central

Bre Lehman
Sierra Herrmann
Ella Bally

Ava Otto

Sophia Watson
Millie Kaufman
Kelsey Knapp

Team Score (places): 127

1856
1851
1848
1853
1854
1857
1855

~NO O ON

Elizabeth Peterson
Sofia Carillo

Rielle Beasley
Quinn Juergens
Holly Lewer

Anna Rumler

Mia McGreevy

Team - Mossville
Team Score (places): 129

1754
1753
1752
1757
1755
1758
1749

N O ON

Elleigh Grochowsky
Alannah Fahrenkrug
Emily Ellington

Ali Motteler

Jessi Head

Audrey Robel

Erin Braun

IESA 2A Sectional F
Final Team Results

Grade

N NN N0 o 0 00 00 0o 00 o 0 00 00 00 ~N ™

[>T« >N o> e <l e >IN e ) I o))

Girls

Varsity Girls

Overall
Place

14
30
36
44

(65)

(75)

12
23
26
27
39
(45)
(52)

13
20
29
32
35

(81)

(67)

Cumulative
Place

88
(141)
(196)

2
16
46
82

126

(191)

(266)

12
35
61
88
127
(172)
(224)

13
33
62
94

129

(180)

(247)

Time

Finish Position- 1

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 13:04.4

12:32.4
12:33.9
12:45.9
13:42.3
13:47.5
14:10.2
14:15.0

Finish Position- 2

12:32.4
25:06.4
37:52.3
51:34.6
1:05:22.1
1:19:32.4
1:33:47.5

0:00.0
0:01.5
0:13.5
1:09.9
1:15.1
1:37.8
1:42.6

Average Time: 13:21.4

12:30.4
13:04.0
13:36.7
13:46.5
13:49.6
14:29.6
156:03.9

Finish Position- 3

12:30.4
25:34.5
39:11.2
52:57.7
1:06:47.4
1:21:17.1
1:36:21.0

0:00.0
0:33.6
1:06.2
1:16.0
1:19.1
1:59.2
2:33.5

Average Time: 13:29.6

12:58.0
13:31.8
13:34.9
13:35.3
13:47.8
13:51.3
14.08.3

Finish Position- 4

12:58.0
26:29.8
40:04.7
53:40.1
1:07:28.0
1:21:19.3
1:35:27.6

0:00.0
0:33.8
0:36.8
0:37.3
0:49.8
0:53.3
1:10.3

Average Time: 13:27.0

12:59.6
13:14.7
13:36.3
13:41.7
13:42.6
14:07.3
14:36.1

12:59.6
26:14.3
39:50.7
53:32.5
1:07:15.1
1:21:22.4
1.35:58.5

0:00.0
0:15.0
0:36.7
0:42.1
0:42.9
1:07.6
1:36.4

10/08/2022 11:30:02



Race Date

October 08, 2022

Bib No

Name

Team - Stanford Olympia
Team Score (places): 147

1794
1797
1796
1793
1791
1792
1790

N WN =

Mira Kisner

Milii Rebbe
Kamryn Rader
Adriana Jenkins
Jersey Holloway
Kaitlin Jacobs
Zoey Bowman

Team - Dunlap Valley MS
Team Score (places): 152

1648
1643
1647
1645
1649
1644
1642

NO O WN =

Team - Germantown Hills

Shelby Strong
Hannah Parker
Sanjana Siddaraju
Eve Schmutzler
Brooklyn Virtue
Lauren Redpath
Aven Hittle

Team Score (places): 201

1699
1704
1701
1700
1697
1703
1702

NOoO Ok WON -

Izzy Olson

Tabby Vandeschraaf
Sarah Schaffer

Ava Peplowski

Kaija Hover

Allison Tuck

Clara Truelove

Team - Chillicothe
Team Score (places): 202

1605
1608
1606
1609
1602
1603
1604

NO O WN -

Jozie Draper
Laken Wears
Michaela Huhn
Layla Williams
Delia Breen
Brynn Dean
Mariana Dierking

IESA 2A Sectional F
Final Team Results

Grade

NN ~N 00 N N 0 00 N O NN 00O N

3D N0 00 0

Girls

Varsity Girls

Overall
Place

(68)
(71)

10
31
46
57
(58)
(72)

17
25
42
54
63

(86)

(92)

15
16
24
70
77

(84)

(85)

Cumulative
Place

6
13

31
87
147
(215)
(286)

8
18
49
95

152

(210)

(282)

17
42
84
138
201
(287)

(379)

15
31
55
125
202
(286)

(371)

Time

Finish Position- 5

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 13:25.6

12:38.1
12:40.8
13:12.2
14:15.3
14:21.7
14:39.1
14:52.2

Finish Position- 6

12:38.1
25:18.9
38:31.1
52:46.5
1:07:08.2
1:21:47.3
1:36:39.6

0:00.0
0:02.7
0:34.1
1:37.2
1:43.6
2:01.0
2:14.1

Average Time: 13:29.3

12:42.8
12:54.9
13:40.2
13:52.6
14:15.8
14:16.6
14:58.4

Finish Position- 7

12:42.8
25:37.8
39:18.0
53:10.7
1:07:26.5
1:21:43.2
1:36:41.7

0:00.0
0:12.1
0:57.3
1:09.7
1:32.9
1:33.8
2:15.5

Average Time: 13:50.2

13:12.2
13:33.2
13:48.6
14:11.6
14:25.6
16:57.0
16:26.7

Finish Position- 8

13:12.2
26:45.5
40:34.1
54:45.8
1:09:11.4
1:25:08.4
1:41:35.2

0:00.0
0:21.0
0:36.4
0:59.4
1:13.4
2:447
3:14.5

Average Time: 13:57.4

13:08.4
13:08.6
13:32.6
14:49.0
15:08.1
156:33.6
15:51.8

13:08.4
26:17.1
39:49.7
54:38.8
1:09:46.9
1:25:20.5
1:41:12.4

0:00.0
0:00.1
0:241
1:40.5
1:59.6
2:25.1
2:43.3

10/08/2022 11:30:02



Race Date

October 08, 2022

Team - Tremont
Team Score (places): 214

1824
1825
1821
1823
1826
1829
1830

~NOoO O WDN

Team - Mackinaw Dee-Mack

Jessica Henderson
Ayla Porritt
Hayden Alwerdt
Alaina Elston

Lena Ropp

Sophia Strubhar
Bella Verdun

Team Score (places): 225

1888
1717
1719
1715
1720
1716
1721

NOoO O WDN -

Bailey Salzer
Finley Lester
Lyla Schell
Lydia Collins
Sophie Wise
Charli Deiss
Faith Young

Team - Metamora GS
Team Score (places): 239

1733
1735
1731
1736
1737
1734
1738

~NOoO O, ON -

Emersyn Hutchison
Olivia Moehling
Gianna Domenighini
Dawn Smith

Aisley Stoecker
Maddie Lyons

Molly Tharp

Team - Princeton Logan
Team Score (places): 243

1776
1770
1773
1771
1778
1774
1769

NOoO O WN-=

Jocelyn Strouss
Ruby Acker
Payton Frueh
Rayylee Depauw
Alexandra Waca
Lenora Hopkins
Leila Acker

IESA 2A Sectional F
Final Team Results

Grade

AN OO O O N ~N O N0 oo O DO NN OO,

D OO 0o~

Girls

Varsity Girls

Overall
Place

37
49
61
62

(64)

(87)

11
22
40
73
79

(80)

(100)

33
43
47
50
66
(69)
(78)

19
28
41
74
81

(91)

(96)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 13:51.4

5
42
91
152
214
(278)

(365)

12:37.9
13:47.4
14:03.6
14:23.0
14:25.2
14:25.9
16:00.5

Finish Position- 10
Average Time: 14:05.7

11
33
73
146
225
(305)

(405)

12:57.7
13:28.9
13:48.5
14:59.2
15:14.0
15:14.5
19:44.1

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 14:00.6

33
76
123
173
239
(308)
(386)

13:42.2
13:49.4
13:63.2
14:06.5
14:31.7
14:45.4
156:13.9

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 14:13.3

19
47
88
162
243
(334)

(430)

13:14.3
13:35.9
13:48.5
15:03.5
15:24.1
16:08.7
16:45.5

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

12:37.9 0:00.0
26:25.3 1:09.4
40:28.9 1:25.6
54:52.0 1:45.0
1:09:17.3 1:47.3
1:23:43.2 1:47.9
1:39:43.7 3:22.5

12:57.7 0:00.0
26:26.6 0:31.1
40:15.2 0:50.7
55:14.5 2:01.5
1:10:28.5 2:16.2
1:25:43.0 2:16.7
1:45:27.2 6:46.3

13:42.2 0:00.0
27:31.6 0:07.1
41:24.9 0:11.0
556:31.4 0:24.2
1:10:03.1 0:49.5
1:24:48.6 1:03.1
1:40:02.5 1:31.7

13:14.3 0:00.0
26:50.2 0:21.5
40:38.8 0:34.2
55:42.3 1:49.2
1:11:06.5 2:09.7
1:27:15.2 2:54.3
1:44:00.7 3:31.2

10/08/2022 11:30:02



Race Date
October 08, 2022

I[ESA 2A Sectional F
Final Team Results

Grade

Bib No Name

Team - Toulon Stark County
Team Score (places): 262

1813
1811
1812
1809
1810

Dusti Smith
Darilis Knobloch
Norah Rorem
Jalynn Conlin
Kaylee Goerks

g wWwN -
(o> e >IN 0> BN I e o}

Team - East Peoria Central
Team Score (places): 406

1665
1662
1664
1666
1661

Peyton Wiley
Bryanna Magnusson
Anna Stout

Josie Wooden
Joselyn Lincoln

aprWON -
0 00 00 ~N N

Team - Washington MS
Team Score (places): 447

1875
1873
1868
1872
1874
1870
1871

Ella Stewart
Sophie Nabhan
Jenna Aeschliman
Abigail Love

Isley Oxborrow
Kylie Guth

Penny Kipp

NOoO oA W=
NO NN~

Team - Washington Beverly Manor
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 1841 Annabelle McCarty 5
2 1842 Teagan Perhay 6

Team - Wenona Fieldcrest
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 1886 Kearney McKay 7

Girls
Varsity Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 13
Average Time: 14:34.6
1 1 12:10.6 12:10.6 0:00.0
21 22 13:17.7 25:28.3 1:071
48 70 13:55.4 39:23.8 1:44.8
95 165 16:41.0 56:04.8 4:30.4
97 262 16:48.2 1:12:53.0 4:37.6
Finish Position- 14
Average Time: 15:54.9
59 59 14:16.8 14:16.8 0:00.0
76 135 15:04.7 29:21.6 0:47.9
82 217 15:25.9 44:47.5 1:09.0
90 307 16:08.2 1:00:55.7 1:51.3
99 406 18:38.8 1:19:34.6 4:21.9
Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 16:07.3
83 83 15:27.0 15:27.0 0:00.0
88 171 16:00.8 31:27.8 0:33.8
89 260 16:05.1 47:32.9 0:38.1
93 353 16:29.3 1:04:02.3 1:02.3
94 447 16:34.3 1:20:36.6 1:07.3
(98) (545) 18:36.7  1:39:13.4 3:09.7
(101) (646) 21:19.8  2:00:33.3 5:52.8
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 14:52.1 14:52.1 0:00.0
Less Than 5 14:56.7 29:48.8 0:04.5
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 16:56.5 16:56.5 0:00.0

10/08/2022 11:30:03



Race Date
October 08, 2022

Place Score Bib No

1813
1681
1624
1626
1824
1794
1797
1648
1627
1643
1888
1856
1754
1678
1605
1608
1699
1796
1776
1753
1811
1717
1851
1606
1704
1848
1853
1770
1752
1676
1647
1757
1733
1623
1755
1682
1825
1622
1854
1719
1773
1701
1735
1684
1857
1645

IESA 2A Sectional F

Name

Dusti Smith

Bre Lehman

Josie Kroli

Aubrey Ott

Jessica Henderson
Mira Kisner

Milli Rebbe

Shelby Strong

Ellie Spanhook
Hannah Parker
Bailey Saizer
Elizabeth Peterson
Elleigh Grochowsky
Sierra Herrmann
Jozie Draper
Laken Wears

Izzy Olson

Kamryn Rader
Jocelyn Strouss
Alannah Fahrenkrug
Darilis Knobloch
Finley Lester

Sofia Carillo
Michaela Huhn
Tabby Vandeschraaf
Rielle Beasley
Quinn Juergens
Ruby Acker

Emily Ellington

Ella Bally

Sanjana Siddaraju
Ali Motteler
Emersyn Hutchison
Aanika Joshi

Jessi Head

Ava Otto

Ayla Porritt
Reagen Criswell
Holly Lewer

Lyla Schell

Payton Frueh
Sarah Schaffer
Olivia Moehling
Sophia Watson
Anna Rumler

Eve Schmutzler

Overall Finish List

Girls

Varsity Girls

Team
Toulon Stark County
Eureka
Dunlap MS
Dunlap MS
Tremont
Stanford Olympia
Stanford Olympia
Dunlap Valley MS
Dunlap MS
Dunlap Valley MS
Mackinaw Dee-Mack
Washington Central
Mossville
Eureka
Chillicothe
Chillicothe
Germantown Hills
Stanford Olympia
Princeton LLogan
Mossville
Touton Stark County
Mackinaw Dee-Mack
Washington Central
Chillicothe
Germantown Hills
Washington Central
Washington Central
Princeton Logan
Mossville
Eureka
Dunlap Valley MS
Mossville
Metamora GS
Dunlap MS
Mossville
Eureka
Tremont
Dunlap MS
Washington Central
Mackinaw Dee-Mack
Princeton Logan
Germantown Hills
Metamora GS
Eureka
Washington Central
Dunlap Valley MS

1

Grade

o

NN 00O\ 0000~ 00O 00 N0 0000000 N000000®MNON00001O0 0000000 ~N0WWwOooO N~

Time

12:10.6
12:30.4
12:32.4
12:33.9
12:37.9
12:38.1
12:40.8
12:42.8
12:45.9
12:54.9
12:57.7
12:58.0
12:59.6
13:04.0
13:08.4
13:08.6
13:12.2
13:12.2
13:14.3
13:14.7
13:17.7
13:28.9
13:31.8
13:32.6
13:33.2
13:34.9
13:35.3
13:35.9
13:36.3
13:36.7
13:40.2
13:41.7
13:42.2
13:42.3
13:42.6
13:46.5
13:47.4
13:47.5
13:47.8
13:48.5
13:48.5
13:48.6
13:49.4
13:49.6
13:51.3
13:52.6

10/08/2022 11:31:43

Pace

6:05/M
6:15/M
6:16/M
6:17/M
6:19/M
6:19/M
6:20/M
6:21/M
6:23/M
6:27/M
6:29/M
6:29/M
6:30/M
6:32/M
6:34/M
6:34/M
6:36/M
6:36/M
6:37/M
6:37/M
6:39/M
6:44/M
6:46/M
6:46/M
6:47/M
6:47/M
6:48/M
6:48/M
6:48/M
6:48/M
6:50/M
6:51/M
6:51/M
6:51/M
6:51/M
6:53/M
6:54/M
6:54/M
6:54/M
6:54/M
6:54/M
6:54/M
6:55/M
6:55/M
6:56/M
6:56/M




Race Date
October 08, 2022

Place Score Bib No

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
(<5)
71
(<5)
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

1731
1812
1821
1736
1758
1855
1628
1700
1625
1793
1649
1644
1665
1791
1823
1826
1697
1829
1679
1737
1749
1792
1734
1609
1841
1790
1842
1642
1715
1771
1680
1662
1602
1738
1720
1716
1778
1664
1875
1603
1604
1703
1830
1873
1868
1666

IESA 2A Sectional F

Name
Gianna Domenighini
Norah Rorem
Hayden Alwerdt
Dawn Smith
Audrey Robel
Mia McGreevy
Grace Tranel
Ava Peplowski
Emma Martin
Adriana Jenkins
Brooklyn Virtue
Lauren Redpath
Peyton Wiley
Jersey Holloway
Alaina Elston
Lena Ropp
Kaija Hover
Sophia Strubhar
Millie Kaufman
Aisley Stoecker
Erin Braun
Kaitlin Jacobs
Maddie Lyons
Layla Williams
Annabelle McCarty
Zoey Bowman
Teagan Perhay
Aven Hittle
Lydia Collins
Rayylee Depauw
Kelsey Knapp
Bryanna Magnusson
Delia Breen
Molly Tharp
Sophie Wise
Charli Deiss
Alexandra Waca
Anna Stout
Ella Stewart
Brynn Dean
Mariana Dierking
Allison Tuck
Bella Verdun
Sophie Nabhan
Jenna Aeschliman
Josie Wooden

Overall Finish List

Girls

Varsity Girls

Team

Metamora GS
Toulon Stark County
Tremont

Metamora GS
Mossville
Washington Central
Dunlap MS
Germantown Hills
Dunlap MS
Stanford Olympia
Dunlap Valley MS
Duniap Valley MS
East Peoria Central
Stanford Olympia
Tremont

Tremont
Germantown Hills
Tremont

Eureka

Metamora GS
Mossville

Stanford Olympia
Metamora GS
Chillicothe

Washington Beverly |

Stanford Olympia
Washington Beverly
Dunlap Valley MS
Mackinaw Dee-Mack
Princeton Logan
Eureka

East Peoria Central
Chillicothe
Metamora GS
Mackinaw Dee-Mack
Mackinaw Dee-Mack
Princeton Logan
East Peoria Central
Washington MS
Chillicothe
Chillicothe
Germantown Hills
Tremont
Washington MS
Washington MS
East Peoria Central

2

Grade

(4]

00O N NOONN0W0OOONUILONO00OOOONOOONOONOOOOOMOWO NNNSNNOONNOOOOLwNOO”O o

Time

13:53.2
13:55.4
14:03.6
14:06.5
14:07.3
14:08.3
14:10.2
14:11.6
14:15.0
14:15.3
14:15.8
14:16.6
14:16.8
14:21.7
14:23.0
14:25.2
14:25.6
14:25.9
14:29.6
14:31.7
14:36.1
14:39.1
14:45.4
14:49.0
14:52.1
14:52.2
14:56.7
14:58.4
14:59.2
15:03.5
15:03.9
15:04.7
15:08.1
15:13.9
15:14.0
15:14.5
15:24.1
15:25.9
156:27.0
15:33.6
15:51.8
15:57.0
16:00.5
16:00.8
16:05.1
16:08.2

10/08/2022 11:31:44

Pace

6:57/M
6:58/M
7:02/M
7:03/M
7:04/M
7:04/M
7:05/M
7:06/M
7:08/M
7:08/M
7:08/M
7:08/M
7:08/M
7:11/M
7:12/M
7:13/M
7:13/M
7:13/M
7:15/M
7:16/M
7:18/M
7:20M
7:23/M
7:25/M
7:26/M
7:26/M
7:28/M
7:29/M
7:30/M
7:32M
7:32/M
7:32/M
7:34/M
7:37/M
7:37/M
7:37M
7:42/M
7:43/M
7:44/M
7:47/M
7:56/M
7:59/M
8:00/M
8:00/M
8:03/M
8:04/M




Race Date
October 08, 2022

Place Score Bib No Name

93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
(<9)
98
99
100
101

1774
1702
1872
1874
1809
1769
1810
1886
1870
1661
1721
1871

Lenora Hopkins
Clara Truelove
Abigail Love
Isley Oxborrow
Jalynn Conlin
Leila Acker
Kaylee Goerks
Kearney McKay
Kylie Guth
Joselyn Lincoln
Faith Young
Penny Kipp

IESA 2A Sectional F
Overall Finish List

Girls

Varsity Girls

Team

Princeton Logan
Germantown Hills
Washington MS
Washington MS
Toulon Stark County
Princeton Logan
Toulon Stark County
Wenona Fieldcrest
Washington MS
East Peoria Central
Mackinaw Dee-Mack
Washington MS

Grade

»

NN NO OO NN

Pace
8:04/M

16:26.7 8:13/M
16:29.3  8:15/M
16:34.3  817/M

8:21/M

16:45.5 8:23/M

8:24/M

16:56.5 8:28/M
18:36.7  9:18M
18:38.8  9:19/M

- 9:52/M

21:19.8 10:40/M

10/08/2022 11:31:44



Race Date

October 08, 2022

Team - Metamora GS
Team Score (places): 74

1739
1741
1746
1747
1740
1744
1745

NO O WON -

Zach Born
Drew Hodel
Caleb Scheirer
Ethan Stone
Elijah Gerkin
Hunter Poole
Matthew Poole

Team - Dunlap MS
Team Score (places): 77

1633
1636
1635
1638
1639
1637
1630

~NOoO O WN -

Ben McClelland
Tyler Owen
Charlie Ot
Corin Sergott
Jake Siebenaler
Derek Rivara
Nathan Carrol!

Team - Chillicothe
Team Score (places): 98

1619
1616
1613
1615
1612
1610
1617

~NO R WN -

Noah Smith
Hank Robles
Colter Hedden
Adam Murnan
Alex Crull

Liam Bruhns
Jackson Rupiper

Team - Dunlap Valley MS
Team Score (places): 110

1651
1650
1653
1655
1656
1657
1659

~NOoO O WON -

Alex Colvin

Ben Bobchik
Evan Huntington
Lucas Parker
Ben Paustian
Nolan Pruess
Paul Youssef

IESA 2A Sectional F
Final Team Results

Grade

O ~N N0 N 0N OO0 N~N ~N N 00 00 00 O O

N O NG 00N

Boys

Varsity Boys

Overall
Place

11
17
22
23

(36)

(46)

(40)
(55)

29
34
38

(53)

(59)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 11:39.7

1
12
29
51
74

(110)

(156)

10:41.1
11:40.6
11:61.7
12:02.3
12:03.0
12:121
12:29.8

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 11:46.2

6

13
23
47
77
(117)
(172)

11:28.2
11:32.6
11:40.2
12:03.0
12:06.8
12:156.8
12:39.4

Finish Position- 3
’ Average Time: 11:53.8

8

20
36
57
08
(159)
(234)

11:35.2
11:40.6
11:50.7
12:00.5
12:21.8
12:52.7
13:10.2

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 11:51.9

38
72
110
(163)
(222)

11:20.7
11:27.7
12:05.9
12:11.3
12:14.0
12:36.1
12:46.5

Cumulative

Time

10:41.1
22:21.7
34:13.4
46:15.8
58:18.9
1:10:31.0
1:23:00.8

11:28.2
23:00.9
34:41.1
46:44.2
58:51.0
1:11:06.9
1:23:46.4

11:35.2
23:15.9
35:06.6
47:07.2
59:29.0
1:12:21.8
1:25:32.1

11:20.7
22:48.4
34:54.4
47:05.8
59:19.8
1:11:56.0
1:24:42.5

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:59.5
1:10.6
1:21.2
1:21.9
1:31.0
1:48.7

0:00.0
0:04.4
0:11.9
0:34.8
0:38.6
0:47.6
1:111

0:00.0
0:05.4
0:15.5
0:25.3
0:46.6
1:17.5
1:35.0

0:00.0
0:06.9
0:45.2
0:50.6
0:53.2
1:15.4
1:25.8

10/08/2022 11:32:20



Race Date

October 08, 2022

Team - Eureka
Team Score (places): 160

1685
1691
1687
1690
1689
1688
1693

~NOoO R WN -

Team - Washington Central

Davin Dingledine
Colt Ulrich
Cooper Hinkle
Josiah Rokey
Hank Maske
Parks Leman
Asher Zehr

Team Score (places): 171

1864
1861
1858
1867
1860
1866
1863

~NOoO b ON-=-

Owen Moehle
Grant Maston
Carson Bland

Jb Redlingshafer
Luke Grote

Cruz Rameriz
Kaden McTaggert

Team - Stanford Olympia
Team Score (places): 196

1803
1802
1804
1806
1807
1801
1805

~NOoO g ON =

Kaleb Jacobs
Ty Gale
Clayton Piper
Owen Rios
Hollis Scheets
Connor Collins
Wyatt Prince

Team - Tremont
Team Score (places): 204

1834
1837
1831
1838
1839
1832
1840

~NO O WON

Everett Henderson
Judd Manningham
Finley Burton

Luke McAllister
Johnathan Ropp
Jack Dickey
Cooper Sharpe

IESA 2A Sectional F
Final Team Results

Grade

~N O 0 0 00 O 0 o o OO~ 0o 0 0 00 00 00 00 00

O NO O N0

Boys

Varsity Boys

Overall
Place

28
32
42
49

(64)

(84)

13
25
26
50
57

(71)

(72)

15
18
43
47
73

(74)

(89)

Cumulative
Place

9
37
69
111
160
(224)

(308)

13
38
64
114
171
(242)

(314)

15
33
76
123
196
(270)

(359)

34
88
144
204
(267)
(348)

Time

Finish Position- 5

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 12:10.4

11:39.8
12:05.5
12:09.6
12:25.2
12:32.0
12:55.9
13:26.2

Finish Position- 6

11:39.8
23:45.3
35:54.9
48:20.1
1:00:52.2
1:13:48.1
1:27:14.4

0:00.0
0:25.7
0:29.8
0:45.4
0:52.2
1:16.1
1:46.4

Average Time: 12:13.0

11:43.0
12:03.3
12:03.5
12:32.8
12:42.6
13:03.9
13:04.4

Finish Position- 7

11:43.0
23:46.4
35:49.9
48:22.8
1:01:05.4
1:14:09.4
1:27:13.8

0:00.0
0:20.2
0:204
0:49.8
0:59.5
1:20.8
1:21.3

Average Time: 12:21.6

11:50.0
11:565.9
12:271
12:29.9
13:05.3
13:09.8
13:37.1

Finish Position- 8

11:50.0
23:46.0
36:13.1
48:43.0
1:01:48.3
1:14:58.2
1:28:35.4

0:00.0
0:05.8
0:37.0
0:39.8
1:15.2
1:19.7
1:47 1

Average Time: 12:19.2

11:19.2
12:08.1
12:39.1
12:41.7
12:48.0
12:54.3
13:21.3

11:19.2
23:27.3
36:06.4
48:48.1
1:01:36.2
1:14:30.6
1:27:52.0

0:00.0
0:48.9
1:19.9
1:22.5
1:28.8
1:35.1
2:02.1

10/08/2022 11:32:20



Race Date

October 08, 2022

Team - Mossville
Team Score (places): 218

1762
1760
1764
1767
1765
1768
1763

~NOoO Ok WON -

Team - Germantown Hills

Culian Fahrenkrug
Luke Braun
Hayden Lopotko
Cade Walcott
Brody Miller

Caleb Waldschmidt
Owen Gillette

Team Score (places): 247

1710
1708
1709
1712
1706
1713
1714

NO Ok, WON =

Mason Perry
John Jones
Zahe Kingham
Benji Rajtora
Camden Deshon
Aiden Tauke
Grant Williams

Team - Princeton Logan
Team Score (places): 275

1788
1787
1782
1781
1783
1786
1780

~NO O, ON-

Tyler Vandeventer
Jonah Taylor
Ethan Mallery

Reid Jesse

Jack Oester
Dominick Sandoval
Jackson Drozda

IESA 2A Sectional F
Final Team Results

Grade

0 00 0 ~NO N 0 (>R e >R e e s I o> B0 e BN e o}

0 M N 00 0o O o

Team - Washington Beverly Manor
Team Score (places): 284

1846
1845
1847
1844
1843

O WON -

Nolan Sonderman
Jonah Rose
Charles Tweed
Alex Linnemann
Carson Lennon

N oo

Boys

Varsity Boys

Overall
Place

33
45
62
76

(77)

(82)

37
39
51
52
68
(78)
(96)

20
35
58
79
83
(8%)
(104)

19
27
66
67
105

Cumulative
Place

2
35
80
142
218
(295)

(377)

37
76
127
179
247
(325)
(421)

20
55
113
192
275
(360)
(464)

19
46
112
179
284

Time

Finish Position- 9

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 12:23.3

11:12.0
12:10.4
12:29.0
12:54.2
13:11.1
13:14.0
13:23.8

Finish Position- 10

11:12.0
23:22.5
35:51.5
48:45.8
1:01:56.9
1:15:10.9
1:28:34.8

0:00.0
0:58.3
1:16.9
1:42.2
1:59.0
2:01.9
2:11.7

Average Time: 12:31.2

12:13.3
12:15.7
12:34.4
12:34.4
12:58.3
13:14.8
14:18.5

Finish Position - 11

12:13.3
24:291
37:03.5
49:37.9
1:02:36.2
1:156:561.0
1:30:09.6

0:00.0
0:02.3
0:21.0
0:21.0
0:44.9
1:01.4
2:05.1

Average Time: 12:43.5

11:59.3
12:11.8
12:43.1
13:17.6
13:25.6
13:28.8
15:22.8

Finish Position - 12

11:59.3
24:11.14
36:54.3
50:11.9
1:03:37.6
1:17:06.4
1:32:29.3

0:00.0
0:12.5
0:43.8
1:18.3
1:26.3
1:29.5
3:23.5

Average Time: 13:05.9

11:59.1
12:03.9
12:57.7
12:58.0
15:30.7

11:59.1
24:03.1
37:00.9
49:58.9
1:05:29.6

0:00.0
0:04.7
0:58.5
0:58.8
3:315

10/08/2022 11:32:21



Race Date

October 08, 2022

Team - Washington MS
Team Score (places): 312

1876
1882
1879
1877
1880
1878
1881

NOoO Oh WN -

Ethan Adams

Isaak Roley
Jackson Gee-Carter
Andrew Arbuckle
Nick Grane

Simon Cobillas
Marcus Moloney

Team - Mackinaw Dee-Mack
Team Score (places): 429

1723
1724
1726
1727
1722
1728
1725

NO O WN =

Ty Brownlee

Kyle Hoimgren
Jadon Nafziger
Connor Nehmelman
Sam Awbrey
Creighton Rassi
Kayden Malmgren

Team - Toulon Stark County
Team Score (places): 430

1815
1820
1814
1819
1816

O WN -

Hunter Ely
Micah Stubbs
Will Denton
Isaac Macke
Aidan Grinnell

Team - East Peoria Central
Team Score (places): 446

1669
1670
1667
1672
1671
1668
1673

NO R WODN -

Clayton Duvendack
Gavin Lovin

Callyn Burks
Callen Roth
Derrick Magnusson
Oliver Damarin
Kaidon Sims

IESA 2A Sectional F
Final Team Results

Grade

N NN O NN 00O N 00N O N0~

(eI >R o> Ie <l o) Mo BN )]

Boys

Varsity Boys

Overall
Place

14
48
69
90
91
(101)
(102)

44
94
95
97
99
(100)
(103)

65
70
80
107
108

86
87
88
92
93

(98)

(106)

Cumulative
Place

14
62
131
221
312
(413)
(515)

44
138
233
330
429

(529)

(632)

65
135
215
322
430

86
173
261
353
448

(544)

(650)

Time

Finish Position- 13

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 12:57.5

11:45.1
12:31.4
12:59.3
13:38.3
13:563.6
14:48.4
14:52.7

Finish Position- 14

11:45.1
24:16.6
37:15.9
50:54.3
1:04:47.9
1:19:36.4
1:34:29.1

0:00.0
0:46.2
1:14.1
1:53.1
2:08.4
3:03.2
3:07.5

Average Time: 13:56.1

12:28.2
14:08.9
14:10.3
14:21.8
14:31.4
14:32.9
15:14.0

Finish Position- 15

12:28.2
26:371
40:47.5
55:09.3
1:02:40.7
1:24:13.6
1:39:27.6

0:00.0
1:40.7
1:42.1
1:53.6
2:03.2
2:04.7
2:45.8

Average Time: 14:49.7

12:56.8
13:01.8
13:20.8
16:51.6
17:57.6

Finish Position - 16

12:56.8
25:58.7
39:19.5
56:11.1
1:14:08.8

0:00.0
0:04.9
0:23.9
3:54.7
5:00.8

Average Time: 13:42.9

13:20.6
13:35.2
13:35.2
13:56.5
13:58.2
14:22.4
16:01.8

13:29.6
27:04.8
40:40.1
54:36.6
1:08:34.9
1:22:57.4
1:38:59.2

0:00.0
0:05.6
0:05.6
0:26.9
0:28.6
0:52.8
2:32.1

10/08/2022 11:32:21



Race Date
October 08, 2022

Team - Wenona Fieldcrest
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 1887 Owen Martin

IESA 2A Sectional F
Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
8 Less Than 5 12:56.4 12:56.4 0:00.0

5 10/08/2022 11:32:21



Race Date
October 08, 2022

Place Score Bib No

1

o ~NO G WN

©

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

1739
1762
1834
1651
1650
1633
1636
1619
1685
1635
1741
1616
1864
1876
1803
1613
1746
1802
1846
1788
1615
1747
1740
1638
1861
1858
1845
1691
1653
1639
1837
1687
1760
1655
1787
1744
1710
1656
1708
1637
1612
1690
1804
1723
1764
1745

I[ESA 2A Sectional F

Name

Zach Born

Culian Fahre'nkrug
Everett Henderson
Alex Colvin

Ben Bobchik

Ben McClelland
Tyler Owen

Noah Smith

Davin Dingledine
Charlie Ott

Drew Hodel

Hank Robles
Owen Moehle
Ethan Adams
Kaleb Jacobs
Colter Hedden
Caleb Scheirer
Ty Gale

Nolan Sonderman
Tyler Vandeventer
Adam Murnan
Ethan Stone
Elijah Gerkin
Corin Sergott
Grant Maston
Carson Bland
Jonah Rose

Colt Ulrich

Evan Huntington
Jake Siebenaler
Judd Manningham
Cooper Hinkle
Luke Braun
Lucas Parker
Jonah Taylor
Hunter Poole
Mason Perry

Ben Paustian
John Jones
Derek Rivara
Alex Crull

Josiah Rokey
Clayton Piper

Ty Brownlee
Hayden Lopotko
Matthew Poole

Overall Finish List

Boys

Varsity Boys

Team

Metamora GS
Mossville

Tremont

Dunlap Valley MS
Duniap Valley MS
Dunlap MS

Dunlap MS
Chillicothe

Eureka

Dunlap MS
Metamora GS
Chillicothe
Washington Central
Washington MS
Stanford Olympia
Chillicothe
Metamora GS
Stanford Olympia
Washington Beverly
Princeton Logan
Chillicothe
Metamora GS
Metamora GS
Dunlap MS
Washington Central
Washington Central
Washington Beverly
Eureka

Dunlap Valley MS
Dunlap MS
Tremont

Eureka

Mossville

Dunlap Valley MS
Princeton Logan
Metamora GS
Germantown Hills
Dunlap Vailley MS
Germantown Hills
Dunlap MS
Chillicothe

Eureka

Stanford Olympia
Mackinaw Dee-Mack
Mossville
Metamora GS

1

Grade

N NN NNONO 000000030000 0000000000000 N0 N0 NNNN0WN 0o

Time

10:41.1
11:12.0
11:19.2
11:20.7
11:27.7
11:28.2
11:32.6
11:35.2
11:39.8
11:40.2
11:40.6
11:40.6
11:43.0
11:45.1
11:50.0
11:50.7
11:51.7
11:55.9
11:59.1
11:59.3
12:00.5
12:02.3
12:03.0
12:03.0
12:03.3
12:03.5
12:03.9
12:05.5
12:05.9
12:06.8
12:08.1
12:09.6
12:10.4
12:11.3
12:11.8
12:12.1
12:13.3
12:14.0
12:15.7
12:15.8
12:21.8
12:25.2
12:27 1
12:28.2
12:29.0
12:29.8

10/08/2022 11:32:45

Pace
5:21/M
5:36/M
5:40/M
5:40/M
5:44/M
5:44/M
5:46/M
5:48/M
5:50/M
5:50/M
5:50/M
5:50/M
5:52/M
5:53/M
5:55/M
5:55/M
5:56/M
5:58/M
6:00/M
6:00/M
6:00/M
6:01/M
6:02/M
6:02/M
6:02/M
6:02/M
6:02/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:04/M
6:05/M
6:05/M
6:06/M
6:06/M
6:06/M
6:07/M
6:07/M
6:08/M
6:08/M
6:11/M
6:13/M
6:14/M
6:14/M
6:15/M
6:15/M



Race Date
October 08, 2022

Place Score Bib No

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
(<5)
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

1806
1882
1689
1867
1709
1712
1657
1831
1630
1838
1860
1782
1659
1839
1610
1767
1832
1688
1887
1815
1847
1844
1706
1879
1820
1866
1863
1807
1801
1617
1765
1768
1713
1781
1814
1840
1763
1783
1693
1786
1669
1670
1667
1805
1877
1880

IESA 2A Sectional F

Name

Owen Rios

Isaak Roley

Hank Maske

Jb Redlingshafer
Zane Kingham
Beniji Rajtora
Nolan Pruess
Finley Burton
Nathan Carroll
Luke McAllister
Luke Grote

Ethan Mallery
Paul Youssef
Johnathan Ropp
Liam Bruhns
Cade Walcott
Jack Dickey
Parks Leman
Owen Martin
Hunter Ely
Charles Tweed
Alex Linnemann
Camden Deshon
Jackson Gee-Carter
Micah Stubbs.
Cruz Rameriz
Kaden McTaggert
Hollis Scheets
Connor Collins
Jackson Rupiper
Brody Miller
Caleb Waldschmidt
Aiden Tauke

Reid Jesse

Will Denton
Cooper Sharpe
Owen Gillette
Jack Qester
Asher Zehr
Dominick Sandoval
Clayton Duvendack
Gavin Lovin
Callyn Burks
Wyatt Prince
Andrew Arbuckle
Nick Grane

Overall Finish List

Boys

Varsity Boys

Team

Stanford Olympia
Washington MS
Eureka

Washington Central
Germantown Hills
Germantown Hills
Dunlap Valley MS
Tremont

Dunlap MS
Tremont
Washington Central
Princeton Logan
Dunlap Valley MS
Tremont

Chillicothe
Mossville

Tremont

Eureka

Wenona Fieldcrest
Toulon Stark County
Washington Beverly
Washington Beverly
Germantown Hills
Washington MS
Toulon Stark County
Washington Central
Washington Central
Stanford Olympia
Stanford Olympia
Chillicothe
Mossville

Mossville
Germantown Hills
Princeton Logan
Toulon Stark County
Tremont

Mossville

Princeton Logan
Eureka

Princeton Logan
East Peoria Central
East Peoria Central
East Peoria Central
Stanford Olympia
Washington MS
Washington MS

2

Grade

O N OO DO N VOO OO NN0NOONONONODNODNDODO NN 0

Time

12:29.9
12:31.4
12:32.0
12:32.8
12:34.4
12:34.4
12:36.1
12:39.1
12:39.4
12:41.7
12:42.6
12:43.1
12:46.5
12:48.0
12:52.7
12:54.2
12:54.3
12:55.9
12:56.4
12:56.8
12:57.7
12:58.0
12:58.3
12:59.3
13:01.8
13:03.9
13:04.4
13:05.3
13:09.8
13:10.2
13:11.1
13:14.0
13:14.8
13:17.6
13:20.8
13:21.3
13:23.8
13:25.6
13:26.2
13:28.8
13:29.6
13:35.2
13:35.2
13:37.1
13:38.3
13:53.6

10/08/2022 11:32:45

Pace
6:15/M
6:16/M
6:16/M
6:16/M
6:17/M
6:17/M
6:18/M
6:20/M
6:20/M
6:21/M
6:21/M
6:22/M
6:23/M
6:24/M
6:26/M
6:27/M
6:27/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:29/M
6:29/M
6:29/M
6:30/M
6:31/M
6:32/M
6:32/M
6:33/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:36/M
6:37/M
6:37/M
6:39/M
6:40/M
6:41/M
6:42/M
6:43/M
6:43/M
6:44/M
6:45/M
6:48/M
6:48/M
6:49/M
6:49/M
6:57/M



Race Date
October 08, 2022

IESA 2A Sectional F
Overall Finish List
Boys

Varsity Boys

Place Score BibNo Name Team
93 92 1672  Callen Roth East Peoria Central
94 93 1671 Derrick Magnusson East Peoria Central
95 94 1724  Kyle Holmgren Mackinaw Dee-Mack
96 95 1726  Jadon Nafziger Mackinaw Dee-Mack
97 96 1714 Grant Williams Germantown Hills
98 97 1727  Connor Nehmelman Mackinaw Dee-Mack
99 98 1668  Oliver Damarin East Peoria Central
100 99 1722  Sam Awbrey Mackinaw Dee-Mack
101 100 1728  Creighton Rassi Mackinaw Dee-Mack
102 101 1878  Simon Cobillas Washington MS
103 102 1881 Marcus Moloney Washington MS
104 103 1725  Kayden Malmgren Mackinaw Dee-Mack
105 104 1780  Jackson Drozda Princeton Logan
106 105 1843  Carson L.ennon Washington Beverly
107 106 1673  Kaidon Sims East Peoria Central
108 107 1819  Isaac Macke Toulon Stark County
109 108 1816  Aidan Grinnell Toulon Stark County

Grade

D N0 O 00D NNOO oD

10/08/2022 11:32:45



